
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

July 2024

Location Capacity 1-Jul-24 2-Jul-24 3-Jul-24 4-Jul-24 5-Jul-24 6-Jul-24 7-Jul-24 8-Jul-24 9-Jul-23 10-Jul-24 11-Jul-24 12-Jul-24 13-Jul-24 14-Jul-24 15-Jul-24 16-Jul-24 17-Jul-23 18-Jul-24 19-Jul-24 20-Jul-24 21-Jul-24 22-Jul-24 23-Jul-24
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,461 2,460 2,467 2,466 2,466 2,465 2,466 2,467 2,497 2,474 2,469 2,473 2,468 2,468 2,468 2,469 2,469 2,483 2,479 2,479 2,479 2,476 2,514

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,826 2,834 2,836 2,836 2,836 2,836 2,836 2,847 2,820 2,837 2,831 2,829 2,827 2,827 2,871 2,840 2,854 2,841 2,841 2,885 2,885 2,825 2,776

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 887 882 883 883 882 882 881 881 880 880 877 875 875 875 874 875 875 892 901 901 901 899 901

Youthful Offender Unit 58 48 48 50 50 50 50 50 49 49 50 50 49 49 49 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 56 56

Marshall County 925 841 840 840 840 840 840 840 840 840 839 839 838 838 838 838 838 838 836 836 836 836 836 835

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 405 405 402 404 404 404 405 404 401 400 400 400 400 399 399 399 387 387 388 388 388 388 387

CMCF Work Release 30 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 30 29 29 29 29

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,703 2,696 2,702 2,701 2,701 2,702 2,703 2,700 2,697 2,692 2,706 2,709 2,708 2,708 2,708 2,692 2,689 2,690 2,686 2,687 2,686 2,686 2,672

Delta CCF 450 413 412 412 412 410 410 410 410 409 407 405 405 405 405 405 405 405 405 405 402 402 402 402

County Jails 1,940 1,403 1,409 1,376 1,376 1,374 1,374 1,374 1,368 1,390 1,385 1,383 1,399 1,399 1,399 1,414 1,397 1,399 1,348 1,354 1,354 1,354 1,048 1,432

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803 541 548 557 557 557 555 548 546 548 546 545 548 546 545 539 539 539 550 553 552 548 544 544

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 42 43 40 40 40 40 40

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 15 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 19 19 19 19 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 42 42 43 43 43 44 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 44 44 43 43 44 44

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 19 19 19 19 19 19 16 16 16 18 16 17 17

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 48 48 48 48 48 48 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 51 51 51 51 51 51 51

Pike Satellite Facility 93 84 84 87 87 87 85 85 85 86 86 86 89 88 88 83 83 81 81 80 81 80 82 82

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 68 67 73 73 73 72 71 71 71 71 71 70 69 68 68 68 72 72 73 71 70 68 68

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 147 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 150 149 149 147 147

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6

Flowood TVC 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 9

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 32 32 31 31 31 31 32 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 31 31 31 31 32 32 32 31 31

Wilkinson TVC** 40 37 37 37 37 37 37 29 29 29 29 29 26 26 26 26 26 22 34 34 34 34 31 31

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,472 4,462 4,469 4,475 4,477 4,475 4,469 4,466 4,461 4,465 4,459 4,457 4,456 4,454 4,451 4,449 4,447 4,440 4,434 4,431 4,430 4,431 4,325

Alcorn County 300 294 294 293 293 292 292 292 292 293 291 291 290 290 290 290 290 294 292 291 291 291 291 289

Bolivar County 294 286 286 293 293 293 293 292 291 288 288 287 287 287 287 287 284 287 286 286 286 286 286 286

Carroll County**** 300 286 286 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 290 290 290 290 289 289 289 284 284 282 282 281 281 282

Chickasaw County 300 282 281 281 281 280 280 280 282 280 289 289 288 288 288 288 285 285 283 283 283 283 279 277

George County 352 351 349 348 348 348 348 348 346 345 344 344 341 341 341 340 340 338 340 340 339 339 349 349

Holmes County 280 279 278 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 276 276 275 275 275 275 275

Issaquena County 328 316 316 316 320 323 322 322 321 321 324 324 322 322 322 322 322 322 322 322 322 322 322 322

Jefferson County 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 281 280 277 279 278 278 277 277
Kemper County 355 350 345 345 345 345 345 343 343 343 340 339 339 339 339 337 337 346 348 348 348 348 346 348

Leake County 300 300 299 299 299 299 298 298 298 298 296 296 298 298 297 297 297 297 296 296 296 296 296 295

Marion County 402 395 395 395 398 399 399 399 399 398 398 396 401 401 401 401 401 400 398 397 397 397 396 277

Stone County 280 277 277 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 278 276 275 275 275 275 273 277 277 277 277 277 190

Washington County*** 240 199 199 199 199 199 199 198 198 198 197 196 196 196 196 196 196 194 190 190 190 190 190 274

Winston County 280 278 278 278 277 277 277 277 277 277 273 272 272 272 272 272 276 276 276 274 274 274 274 292

Yazoo County 300 299 299 299 299 299 299 297 297 298 297 299 299 299 299 299 297 295 295 294 293 293 292 292

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,185 2,190 2,186 2,186 2,186 2,186 2,186 2,184 2,184 2,183 2,181 2,184 2,182 2,186 2,181 2,181 2,188 2,189 2,187 2,186 2,186 2,186 0

East Mississippi 1,350 1,296 1,301 1,298 1,298 1,298 1,298 1,298 1,296 1,297 1,296 1,294 1,298 1,297 1,297 1,297 1,297 1,296 1,299 1,297 1,296 1,296 1,296

Wilkinson County 920 889 889 888 888 888 888 888 888 887 887 887 886 885 889 884 884 892 890 890 890 890 890

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 34 34 35 35 35 35 37 39 39 39 42 42 42 42 40 40 40 38 37 37 37 36 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 6 6 6 6 6

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 28 28 29 29 29 29 30 32 32 32 34 34 34 34 32 32 32 32 31 31 31 30

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 21 21 21 21 21 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 9 0

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 7

Rankin/Flowood 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,964 19,268 19,269 19,264 19,270 19,267 19,263 19,253 19,249 19,263 19,245 19,235 19,256 19,243 19,243 19,284 19,220 19,226 19,195 19,199 19,235 19,229 18,851 16,873

1-Jul-24 2-Jul-24 3-Jul-24 4-Jul-24 5-Jul-24 6-Jul-24 7-Jul-24 8-Jul-24 9-Jul-23 10-Jul-24 11-Jul-24 12-Jul-24 13-Jul-24 14-Jul-24 15-Jul-24 16-Jul-24 17-Jul-23 18-Jul-24 19-Jul-24 20-Jul-24 21-Jul-24 22-Jul-24 23-Jul-24
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Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,964
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